Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: |17580110

Pescription: {Microsoft Select Plus - Multiple

Created On: |Aug-13-2019

R Valid Until:  |Aug-30-2019

Government Solutions

WEBB COUNTY Inside Account Manager
Joseph Hernandez Jonathan Gaudet

1110 WASHINGTON ST 1301 S. MoPac Expressway, Suite 375
Laredo, Texas 78040 Austin, TX 78746

UNITED STATES Phone: (800} 870-6079 Option 2
Phone: (956) 523-4880 Fax: 512-732-0232

Fax: Email. Jenathan_Gaudet@shi.com

Emal: joseph@webbcountytx.gov

Click here to order this quote

All Prices are in US Dollar(USD)
Product

Qty  Your Price

Total

1 Office Professional Plus 2019 Single Language MVLP
Microsoft - Part#: 79P-05746
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092

1 $369.37

$359.37

2 Microsoft Exchange Standard CAL 2019 Single Language Microsoft Volume License
(MVLP)
Microsoft - Part#: 381-04518
Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR
Contract # DIR-TS0-4092

1 $63.03

$63.,03

3 Windows Server CAL 2019 Single Language MVLP
Microsoft - Part#: R18-05796
Contract Name: Microsoft Sofiware VAR
Contract #: DIR-TS0-4002

Additional Comments

1 $27.01

$27.1

Total

$449 41

Service Level Agreements:

1. Quotes: Quote requests will be acknowledged within 4 business hours of each request. Under normal circumstances, quotes

will be provided within 24-48 hours of the initial request. If quotes will take lenger than this timeframe, status updates will be

provided at reasonable intervals.

2. Orders: All valid orders will be processed within 24 hours.

3. Contract Documents: All submissions will be reviewed and responded to within 24 business hours. Actual processing fime will

vary based on quality and complexity of the submission.

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under

that applicable line ifem.




Quote No, 3000044236569.1

Total $1,877.20
Customer # 6783915
Quoted On Aug. 13, 2019
Expires by Sep. 12, 2019
Deal ID 14532971

Message from your Sales Rep

Sales Rep
Phone
Email
Billing To

Emy Blakeney

(B00) 456-3355, 7250284
Emrys_Blakeney@Dell.com
DEEBRA CADENA

WEBB CO PURCHASING
1110 WASHINGTON ST
LAREDOQ, TX 78040-0000

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order.

Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Emy Blakeney

Shipping Group

o Shlppmg To . el Shlppmg Method

RECV DEPT e S Standard Dellvery
| WEBB-CO. F'URCHASING B

1110 WASHINGTON STE 101 -

LAREDO, TX 78040-4466 '

(956) 523-4125

Product

Latitude 7400 2-in-1
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 | PO1420C

Unit Price Qty Subtotal
$1,839.47 1 $1,839.47
$37.73 1 $37.73
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Subtotal: $1,877.20

Shipping: $0.00
Non-Taxable Amount: $1,877.20
Taxable Amount: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $1,877.20

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers and offers. Please contact your DFS Sales
Representative for details.
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Shipping Group Details

_shippingTo .. . Shipping Method

' RECV DEPT. R

WEBB CO PURCHASING .~ -:
~. 1110 WASHINGTON STE 101
. LAREDO, TX78040-4466 - - -
(956) 523-4125

. Standard Dellvery S .

Latitude 7400 2-in-1

Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Sep. 04, 2019

Confract # 75AHH

Customer Agreement # DIR-TS0-3763

Description

Dell Latitude 7400 2-in-1 BTX

8th Generation Intel{R) Core(TM) i7-8665U Processor (4 Core,8MB

Cache,1.9GHz,15W, vPro}

Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish

No Productivity Sofiware

No DDP ESS Software

ODM Assembly Bass

|7-8665U vPro, Thunderbolf, 16G memory

Intel vPro Technology Advanced Management Features
Intel Sensor Solution

16GB LPDDR3 2133MHz

M.2 512GB PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive
PCle SSD Bracket

No Additional Hard Drive

Control Vault 3, vpro

14" FHD (1920x 1080) Touch Anti-Reflective & Anti-Smudge, IR

Camera & Proximity-Sensor & Mic, SLP Narrow Bezel
Proximity Sensor Application vPro

US English Keyboard with Backlight

No Meouse

Intel{R) 9560AC Wireless Driver with Bluetooth

intel Dual Band Wireless AC 9560 (802.11ac) 2x2
No Mobile Broadband Card

No Mobile Broadband Card

4 Cell 52 Wnr ExpressCharge Capable

65W E5 Type-C Power Adapter

Palmrest, full security, Thunderbolt 3, 52Whr Battery

Fixed Hardware Configuration

SKU
210-AROC

379-BDKQ

619-AHKN
630-AAPK
634-BENZ
338-BQUM
338-BQUN
631-ABYO
631-ABYQ
370-AESY
400-BDKG
575-BBXQ
401-AAGM
658-BEDL

391-BECK

391-BEKB
580-AHTT
570-AADK
5565-BESO
565-BESD
536-BBCD
575-BBYC
451-BCIC
492-BCOR
346-BEWZ
998-DLVC

$1,839.47

Unit Price

Qty Subtotal
1 $1,839.47
Qty Subtotal
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
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No Media 620-AA0H - 1 -

BTS/BTP Smart Selection Shipment (VS) 800-BBQH - 1 -
Regulatory Label included 389-BEYY - 1 -
Direct ship tnfo Mod 340-AAPP - 1 -
Min config box 340-CLJJ - 1 -
Mix Model Packaging BAO 340-CLRF - 1 -
Energy Star 387-BBNM - 1 -
Quick Reference Guide 340-CLGX - 1 -
No Option Included 340-ACQQ - 1 -
US Order 332-1286 - 1 -
No Resource DVD f USB 430-XXYG - 1 -
EAN label 389-BKKL - 1 -
I(-‘::‘fgel-tl\g';:)vironment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi- 210-AGIK - 1 }
FCC Label 389-DPGO - 1 -
Dell Develeped Recovery Environment 658-BCUV - 1 -
Additional Software VPro 658-BEER - 1 -
U8 Power Cord 450-AAEJ - 1 -
Bottom Cover 354-BBBE - 1 -
No Docking Station 452-BBSE - 1 -
No Anti-Virus Software 650-AAAM - 1 -
8th Gen Intel Core i7 vPro progessor fabel 389-CGJIM - 1 -
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 807-7362 - 1 -
PraSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Service, 5 Years 807-7441 - 1 -
ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite, 5 Years 807-7442 - 1 -
ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 5 Years 807-7443 - 1 -
ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 5 Years 807-7444 - 1 -
Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit 997-8367 - 1 _
www.dell.com/contacidell or call 1-866-516-3115
Client ProSupport Plus Asset Label without Company Name 365-0896 - 1 -
CFI.Iﬁformation,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install 377-8262 - 1 -
Qty Subtotal
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 | PO1420C $37.73 1 $37.73
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Sep. 04, 2019
Contract # 75AHH
Custorner Agreement # DIR-TS0-3763
Description SKU Unit Price  Qfy Subtotal
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 (PO1420C) 460-BCMO - 1 -
Subtotal: $1,877.20
Shipping: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Total: $1,877.20
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' Important Notes

' ___Terrns of Sale '

Y gte. v ) ¢l es to th:s order your order will be subje"'t to and govemed by the followmg -
T agreements ‘@ach of which dre mcorporated herein by reference and .available in hardcopy from Dall at y equest Deifs Terms of Sale, ~ .
- Awhich include a| b:ndmg consumer arbltration provas:on and lncorporate Dell's gC| S Return Pollcy and Warranty {fer Consumer warrantles for’ St
- _' Commerclal warrantles) 3 : . . : : L

en’ns and Condltlons Iocatecf at '("Satr actlon,-'-j L

- All'product; pnctng. and uther lnformatlo s Valld for U, S customers and U 5. addresses: only. and is based on. the Iatest mformatlon avallable i
- “and may be subject to change Dell reserves the'right to cancel quites and:crders’ arising from pricing or other emrors: Please. indicate any tax-
exempt status:on your PO, and fax yolir exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the: Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023
Please ensure that your tax-exemptron certrf cate reﬂects the correct Dell entlty nam : VlL-Marketmg L. P ' .

:.V:IQNote; ! ax'quoted above |s an estlmate f hal taxes wrll be Ilsted on lhe mvorce
i you have any questlons regardlng tax please send an e—mall to Tax Department@dell com

- For certam products sh!pped to end-users in Cahfomla a State Enwronmental Fee erI be apphad to your mvolce DeII encourages customers -
o dlspose of electronlc eqmpment properly . .
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