

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #:	17580110
Description:	Microsoft Select Plus - Multiple
Created On:	Aug-13-2019
_Valid Until:	Aug-30-2019

Government Goldaons

WEBB COUNTY

Joseph Hernandez

1110 WASHINGTON ST Laredo, Texas 78040 UNITED STATES

Phone: (956) 523-4880

Fax:

Email: joseph@webbcountytx.gov

Inside Account Manager

Jonathan Gaudet

1301 S. MoPac Expressway, Suite 375

Austin, TX 78746

Phone: (800) 870-6079 Option 2

Fax: 512-732-0232

Email: Jonathan_Gaudet@shi.com

Click here to order this quote

All Prices are in US Dollar(USD)

	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	Office Professional Plus 2019 Single Language MVLP Microsoft - Part#: 79P-05746 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092	1	\$359.37	\$359.37
2	Microsoft Exchange Standard CAL 2019 Single Language Microsoft Volume License (MVLP) Microsoft - Part#: 381-04518 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092	1	\$63.03	\$63.03
3	Windows Server CAL 2019 Single Language MVLP Microsoft - Part#: R18-05796 Contract Name: Microsoft Software VAR Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092	1	\$27.01	\$27.01
		-	Total	\$449.41

Additional Comments

Service Level Agreements:

- 1. Quotes: Quote requests will be acknowledged within 4 business hours of each request. Under normal circumstances, quotes will be provided within 24-48 hours of the initial request. If quotes will take longer than this timeframe, status updates will be provided at reasonable intervals.
- 2. Orders: All valid orders will be processed within 24 hours.
- Contract Documents: All submissions will be reviewed and responded to within 24 business hours. Actual processing time will vary based on quality and complexity of the submission.

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under that applicable line item.

A quote for your consideration.

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your **Premier page**, or, if you do not have Premier, use this **Quote to Order**.

Quote No. Total Customer # Quoted On Expires by Deal ID	3000044236569.1 \$1,877.20 6783915 Aug. 13, 2019 Sep. 12, 2019 14532971	Sales Rep Phone Email Billing To	Emy Blakeney (800) 456-3355, 7250284 Emrys_Blakeney@Dell.com DEBRA CADENA WEBB CO PURCHASING 1110 WASHINGTON ST
Deal ID	14532971		1110 WASHINGTON ST LAREDO, TX 78040-0000

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards, Emy Blakeney

Shipping Group

Shipping To	Shipping M
RECV DEPT	Standard De
WEBB CO PURCHASING	한 경험, 물리들의 중 네 하네네
1110 WASHINGTON STE	101
LAREDO, TX 78040-4466	
(956) 523-4125	

Product	Unit Price	Qty	Subtotal
Latitude 7400 2-in-1	\$1,839.47	1	\$1,839.47
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 PO1420C	\$37.73	1	\$37.73

Subtotal: Shipping:	\$1,877.20 \$0.00
Non-Taxable Amount:	\$1,877.20
Taxable Amount:	\$0.00
Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
Total:	\$1,877.20

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers and offers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

Shipping Method

RECV DEPT WEBB CO PURCHASING 1110 WASHINGTON STE 101 LAREDO, TX 78040-4466 (956) 523-4125 Standard Delivery

Latitude 7400 2-in-1 Estimated delivery if purchased today: Sep. 04, 2019 Contract # 75AHH		\$1,839.47	Qty 1	Subtotal \$1,839.47
Customer Agreement # DIR-TSO-3763				
Description	sku	Unit Price	Qty	Subtotal
Dell Latitude 7400 2-in-1 BTX	210-AROC	-	1	-
8th Generation Intel(R) Core(TM) i7-8665U Processor (4 Core,8MB Cache,1.9GHz,15W, vPro)	379-BDKQ		1	-
Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish	619-AHKN	· -	1	-
No Productivity Software	630-AAPK	-	1	-
No DDP ESS Software	634 - BENZ	-	1	-
ODM Assembly Base	338-BQUM	-	1	-
I7-8665U vPro, Thunderbolt, 16G memory	338-BQUN	-	1	-
Intel vPro Technology Advanced Management Features	631-ABYO	-	1	-
Intel Sensor Solution	631-ABYQ	-	1	-
16GB LPDDR3 2133MHz	370-AESY	-	1	-
M.2 512GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	400-BDKQ	-	1	-
PCIe SSD Bracket	575-BBXQ	-	1	-
No Additional Hard Drive	401-AAGM	-	1	-
Control Vault 3, vpro	658-BEDL	-	1	-
14" FHD (1920x 1080) Touch Anti-Reflective & Anti-Smudge, IR Camera & Proximity-Sensor & Mic, SLP Narrow Bezel	391-BECK	-	1	-
Proximity Sensor Application vPro	391-BEKB	-	1	-
US English Keyboard with Backlight	580-AHTT	-	1	-
No Mouse	570-AADK	<u></u>	1	-
Intel(R) 9560AC Wireless Driver with Bluetooth	555-BESO	-	1	-
Intel Dual Band Wireless AC 9560 (802.11ac) 2x2	555-BESD	-	1	-
No Mobile Broadband Card	556-BBCD	-	1	-
No Mobile Broadband Card	575-BBYC	-	1	-
4 Cell 52 Whr ExpressCharge Capable	451-BCIC	-	1	-
65W E5 Type-C Power Adapter	492-BCOR	-	1	-
Palmrest, full security, Thunderbolt 3, 52Whr Battery	346-BEWZ	-	1	-
Fixed Hardware Configuration	998-DLVC	-	1	-

		Subtotal: Shipping: Estimated Tax:		\$1,877.20 \$0.00 \$0.00
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 (PO1420C)	460-BCMO		1	
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Qty	Subtotal
Sep. 04, 2019 Contract # 75AHH Customer Agreement # DIR-TSO-3763				
Dell Pro Briefcase 14 PO1420C Estimated delivery if purchased today:		\$37.73	1	\$37.73
CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install	377-8262	-	1 Qty	- Subtotal
Client ProSupport Plus Asset Label without Company Name	365-0896	-	1	-
Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit www.dell.com/contactdell or call 1-866-516-3115	997-8367	•	1	-
ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 5 Years	807-7444	-	1	-
ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 5 Years	807-7443	-	1	-
ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite, 5 Years	807-7442	-	1	-
ProSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Service, 5 Years	807-7441	• -	1	-
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service	807-7362	-	1	-
8th Gen Intel Core i7 vPro processor label	389-CGJM	-	1	-
No Anti-Virus Software	650-AAAM	-	1	-
No Docking Station	452-BBSE	-	1	-
Bottom Cover	354-BBBE	-	1	-
US Power Cord	450-AAEJ	-	1	-
Additional Software VPro	658-BEER	-	1	-
Dell Developed Recovery Environment	658-BCUV	-	1 .	-
FCC Label	389-DPGO	-	1	_
Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi- language)	340-AGIK	-	1	-
EAN label	389-BKKL	-	1	-
No Resource DVD / USB	430-XXYG	-	1	**
US Order	332-1286	-	1	-
No Option Included	340-ACQQ	_	1	_
Quick Reference Guide	340-CLGX	-	1	_
Energy Star	387-BBNM	-	1	-
Mix Model Packaging DAO	340-CLRF	-	1	_
Min config box	340-CLJJ	_	1	
Direct ship Info Mod	340-AAPP	_	1	_
Regulatory Label included	389-BEYY	-	1	_
BTS/BTP Smart Selection Shipment (VS)	800-BBQH	_	1	_
No Media	620-AAOH	_	1	_

Page 4

\$1,877.20

Total:

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale, which include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy and Warranty (for Consumer warranties; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://mozy.com/about/legal/terms,

If your purchase is for Boomi services or support, your use of the Boomi Services (and related professional service) is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://boomi.com/msa.

If your purchase is for Secureworks services or support, your use of the Secureworks services (and related professional service) is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://www.secureworks.com/eula/eula-us.

If this purchase is for (a) a storage product identified in the DELL EMC Satisfaction Guarantee Terms and Conditions located at "Satisfaction Guarantee") and (ii) three (3) years of a ProSupport Service for such storage product, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, such storage product is subject to the Satisfaction Guarantee.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: **Dell Marketing L.P.**

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.